504590119 10/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4636831

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
DAVID MYUNG			04/27/2016
ROBERT TIENHAN C	HANG		04/25/2016
LINGMIN HE			03/19/2016
ALEX NUGENT			05/06/2016
HUYNH P. VAN			03/15/2016
IRA G. WONG			05/25/2016
ALEXANDRE JAIS	03/03/2016		
MARK BLUMENKRAN	NZ		05/24/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D Name:		ARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND ST	TANFORD JUNIOR
Street Address:	MAIN Q	OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL, BUILDING UAD	G 170, THIRD FLOOR,
		UAD	G 170, THIRD FLOOR,
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	MAIN QI	UAD X 20386	G 170, THIRD FLOOR,
Internal Address:	P.O. BO	UAD X 20386 DRD	G 170, THIRD FLOOR,
nternal Address: City: State/Country:	MAIN QI P.O. BO STANFC CALIFO	UAD X 20386 DRD RNIA	G 170, THIRD FLOOR,
Internal Address: City:	MAIN QI P.O. BO STANFO CALIFO 94305-2	UAD X 20386 DRD RNIA	G 170, THIRD FLOOR,

CORRESPONDENCE	DATA
••••••	

Application Number:

Fax Number:	(650)212-7562
	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	650-212-1700
Email:	kle@shayglenn.com, info@shayglenn.com
Correspondent Name:	SHAY GLENN LLP
Address Line 1:	2755 CAMPUS DRIVE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 210
Address Line 4:	SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403

15623298

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12118-705.300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN R. KELLEHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen R. Kelleher, Reg. No. 62,230/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 25

source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page8.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page9.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page10.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page11.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page12.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page13.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page14.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page15.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page16.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page17.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page18.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page19.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page20.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page21.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page22.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page23.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page24.tif source=12118-705.300 Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page25.tif

David MYUNG of Santa Clara, CA;
Robert Tienhan CHANG of Palo Alto, CA;
Lingmin HE of Palo Alto, CA;
Alex NUGENT of Santa Clara, CA;
Huynh P. VAN of Garden Grove, CA;
Ira G. WONG of San Mateo, CA;
Alexandre JAIS of Stanford, CA; and
Mark BLUMENKRANZ of Los Altos Hills, CA,

(hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") and

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY, having corporate powers under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 3000 El Camino Real, Building Five, Third Floor, Palo Alto, CA, 94306-1106, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS Inventor has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"MODULAR LENS ADAPTERS FOR MOBILE ANTERIOR AND POSTERIOR SEGMENT OPHTHALMOSCOPY"

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 25, 2015 and assigned Application No. 14/893,951.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of each inventor in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention: (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution,

Page 1 of 3

continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

2. Said Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

4-27-16

Date

Robert Tienhan CHANG

Date

Lingmin HE

Date

Alex NUGENT

Page 2 of 3

David MY

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	SG Docket No.: 12118-705.US0 / S13-195
Date	Huynh P. VAN
Date	Ira G. WONG
Date	Alexandre JAIS
Date	Mark BLUMENKRANZ

į

.

Page 3 of 3

David MYUNG of Santa Clara, CA;

Robert Tienhan CHANG of Palo Alto, CA;

Lingmin HE of Palo Alto, CA;

Alex NUGENT of Santa Clara, CA;

Huynh P. VAN of Garden Grove, CA;

Ira G. WONG of San Mateo, CA;

Alexandre JAIS of Stanford, CA; and

Mark BLUMENKRANZ of Los Altos Hills, CA,

(hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") and

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY, having corporate powers under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 3000 El Camino Real, Building Five, Third Floor, Palo Alto, CA, 94306-1106, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS Inventor has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"MODULAR LENS ADAPTERS FOR MOBILE ANTERIOR AND POSTERIOR SEGMENT OPHTHALMOSCOPY"

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 25, 2015 and assigned Application No. 14/893,951.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of each inventor in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention: (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution,

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	SG Docket No.:	12118-705.US0/S13-195	

continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

2. Said Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Date

l

Date

Date

David MYUNG

Robert Tienhan CHANG

Lingmin HE

Date

Alex NUGENT

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	SG Docket No.: 12118-705.US0 / S13-195
Date	Huynh P. VAN
Date	Ira G. WONG
Date	Alexandre JAIS
Date	Mark BLUMENKRANZ

Page 3 of 3

SG Docket No.:

This Assignment of Patent Application is between:

David MYUNG of Santa Clara, CA;
Robert Tienhan CHANG of Palo Alto, CA;
Lingmin HE of Palo Alto, CA;
Alex NUGENT of Santa Clara, CA;
Huynh P. VAN of Garden Grove, CA;
Ira G. WONG of San Mateo, CA;
Alexandre JAIS of Stanford, CA; and
Mark BLUMENKRANZ of Los Altos Hills, CA,

(hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") and

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY, having corporate powers under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 3000 El Camino Real, Building Five, Third Floor, Palo Alto, CA, 94306-1106, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS Inventor has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"MODULAR LENS ADAPTERS FOR MOBILE ANTERIOR AND POSTERIOR SEGMENT OPHTHALMOSCOPY"

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 25, 2015 and assigned Application No. 14/893,951.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of each inventor in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention: (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution,

Page 1 of 3

SG Docket No.:

12118-705.US0 / S13-195

continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

2. Said Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Date

Date

3/19/16

Date

Alex NUGENT

David MYUNG

Page 2 of 3

Robert Tienhan CHANG Lingmin H

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	SG Docket No.: 12118-705.US0 / S13-195
Date	Huynh P. VAN
Date	Ira G. WONG
Date	Alexandre JAIS
Date	Mark BLUMENKRANZ

David MYUNG of Santa Clara, CA;

Robert Tienhan CHANG of Palo Alto, CA;

Lingmin HE of Palo Alto, CA;

Alex NUGENT of Santa Clara, CA;

Huynh P. VAN of Garden Grove, CA;

Ira G. WONG of San Matco, CA;

Alexandre JAIS of Stanford, CA; and

Mark BLUMENKRANZ of Los Altos Hills, CA,

(hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") and

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY, having corporate powers under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 3000 El Camino Real, Building Five, Third Floor, Palo Alto, CA, 94306-1106, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS Inventor has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"MODULAR LENS ADAPTERS FOR MOBILE ANTERIOR AND POSTERIOR SEGMENT OPHTHALMOSCOPY"

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 25, 2015 and assigned Application No. 14/893,951.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of each inventor in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention: (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution,

Page 1 of 3

continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

2. Said Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enterinto any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Date	David MYUNG
Date	Robert Tienhan CHANG
Date $5/6/16$ Date	Lingmin HE MALA Alex NUGENT
	Page 2 of 3

	GNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	SG Docket No.: 12118-705.US0 / S13-1
Date		Huynh P. VAN
Date		Ira G. WONG
Date		Alexandre JAIS
Date	·····	Mark BLUMENKRANZ
•		
	Page 3	5 of 3

David MYUNG of Santa Clara, CA; Robert Tienhan CHANG of Palo Alto, CA; Lingmin HE of Palo Alto, CA; Alex NUGENT of Santa Clara, CA; Huynh P. VAN of Garden Grove, CA; Ira G. WONG of San Mateo, CA; Alexandre JAIS of Stanford, CA; and Mark BLUMENKRANZ of Los Altos Hills, CA,

(hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") and

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY, having corporate powers under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 3000 El Camino Real, Building Five, Third Floor, Palo Alto, CA, 94306-1106, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS Inventor has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"MODULAR LENS ADAPTERS FOR MOBILE ANTERIOR AND POSTERIOR SEGMENT OPHTHALMOSCOPY"

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 25, 2015 and assigned Application No. 14/893,951.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of each inventor in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention: (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution,

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

2. Said Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Date

Date

David MYUNG

Robert Tienhan CHANG

Lingmin HE

Alex NUGENT

Date

Date

.

20/6 3 Dat

Humlen Huynh P. VAN

Ira G. WONG

Date

Date

Alexandre JAIS

Date

Mark BLUMENKRANZ

Page 3 of 3

David MYUNG of Santa Clara, CA;

Robert Tienhan CHANG of Palo Alto, CA;

Lingmin HE of Palo Alto, CA;

Alex NUGENT of Santa Clara, CA;

Huynh P. VAN of Garden Grove, CA;

Ira G. WONG of San Mateo, CA;

Alexandre JAIS of Stanford, CA; and

Mark BLUMENKRANZ of Los Altos Hills, CA,

(hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") and

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY, having corporate powers under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 3000 El Camino Real, Building Five, Third Floor, Palo Alto, CA, 94306-1106, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS Inventor has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"MODULAR LENS ADAPTERS FOR MOBILE ANTERIOR AND POSTERIOR SEGMENT OPHTHALMOSCOPY"

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 25, 2015 and assigned Application No. 14/893,951.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of each inventor in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention: (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution,

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	SG Docket No.:	12118-705.US0 / S13-195

continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

2. Said Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Date

David MYUNG

Date

Robert Tienhan CHANG

Lingmin HE

Date

Date

Alex NUGENT

Page 2 of 3

Date

,2016 Date

Huynh P. VAN

Ira G. WONG

Alexandre JAIS

Date

Date

Mark BLUMENKRANZ

• •

.

David MYUNG of Santa Clara, CA;
Robert Tienhan CHANG of Palo Alto, CA;
Lingmin HE of Palo Alto, CA;
Alex NUGENT of Santa Clara, CA;
Huynh P. VAN of Garden Grove, CA;
Ira G. WONG of San Mateo, CA;
Alexandre JAIS of Stanford, CA; and
Mark BLUMENKRANZ of Los Altos Hills, CA,

(hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") and

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY, having corporate powers under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 3000 El Camino Real, Building Five, Third Floor, Palo Alto, CA, 94306-1106, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS Inventor has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"MODULAR LENS ADAPTERS FOR MOBILE ANTERIOR AND POSTERIOR SEGMENT OPHTHALMOSCOPY"

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 25, 2015 and assigned Application No. 14/893,951.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of each inventor in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention: (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution,

Page 1 of 3

continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

Said Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said 2. Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its 3. successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter 4. into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Date

David MYUNG

Robert Tienhan CHANG

Lingmin HE

Date

Date

Date

Alex NUGENT

12118-705.US0 / S13-195 SG Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	SG Docket No.: 12118-705.US0 / S13-195
Date	Huynh P. VAN
Date	Ira G. WONG
03/03/2016 Date	Alexandre JAIS
Date	Mark BLUMENKRANZ

David MYUNG of Santa Clara, CA; Robert Tienhan CHANG of Palo Alto, CA; Lingmin HE of Palo Alto, CA; Alex NUGENT of Santa Clara, CA; Huynh P. VAN of Garden Grove, CA; Ira G. WONG of San Mateo, CA; Alexandre JAIS of Stanford, CA; and Mark BLUMENKRANZ of Los Altos Hills, CA,

(hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") and

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY, having corporate powers under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 3000 El Camino Real, Building Five, Third Floor, Palo Alto, CA, 94306-1106, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS Inventor has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"MODULAR LENS ADAPTERS FOR MOBILE ANTERIOR AND POSTERIOR SEGMENT OPHTHALMOSCOPY"

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 25, 2015 and assigned Application No. 14/893,951.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of each inventor in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention: (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution,

continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

SG Docket No.:

2. Said Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Date

Date

Date

David MYUNG

Robert Tienhan CHANG

Lingmin HE

Alex NUGENT

Date

12118-705.US0 / S13-195

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	SG Docket No.: 12118-705.US0/S13-195
Date	Huynh P. VAN
Date	Im G. WONG
Date	Alexandre JAIS
5-24-2014	MArmenny
Date	Mark BLUMENKRANZ

RECORDED: 10/11/2017